Bunts Sangha's

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai

NAAC Re-Accredited With A+ Grade, 2nd Cycle

IMC RBNO Certificate of Merit 2019

ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Report- Interaction with the Minister of Youth Affairs & Sports regarding

Amrit kalash Yatra

Event: Interaction with the Minister of Youth Affairs & Sports regarding Amrit

Kalash Yatra

Date: 15th September, 2023.

Objectives: To ensure a developed India in the next 25 years, focusing on 'Panch

Pran' focusing on five resolves.

Highlight: The NSS volunteers of S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce,

and Management Studies, Powai participated in Meri Mati Mera Desh Panch

Pran at Domestic Airport, Terminal 2, Andheri East. Volunteers reported the

location around 12:30. Volunteers were excited about the activity. Our Youth and

Sports minister Anurag Thakur was also present. Soil was collected in a big pot

which will be sent to New Delhi. The 'Panch Pran' (five resolves) was held to be

widely circulated among the youth, understanding the significance and

committing themselves to contribute towards India's growth in making the age

of Amrit Kaal. Even to ensure a developed India in the next 25 years, i.e. in 2047.

Volunteers had an interaction with the minister. Anurag Thakur guided the

volunteers for further activities and participated in the activity. All the volunteers

were motivated for the next activities.

Total number of Volunteers: 5

Bunts Sangha's

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Re-Accredited With A+ Grade, 2nd Cycle IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Photos:









Bunts Sangha's

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Re-Accredited With A+ Grade, 2nd Cycle IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Participants List:

NO.	Name	Rollno.	class	MIF
1.	Jameey Chadwa	8	SYBBL	F
8	Deep Joshi	24	LATL	M.
3.	Tanmay Shetty	173	TYLT -	M
4.	Arya Dhokare	117	KATL	M
5	Komal Thakula	41	SYBAMML	F
3221			1 3 3 3	

NSS Programme Officer

Vijay Vishuorkaena

Principal